

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF GRANT JUSTIN TUTS

Summary of the findings of the Discipline Tribunal

On January 31, 2024, a Discipline Tribunal was convened pursuant to s.108(3) of the *Chartered Professional Accountants Act*, SA 2014, c. C-10.2. In the written decision of the Discipline Tribunal dated May 13, 2024, after considering the written submissions placed before it, the Tribunal ordered that the registration of Grant Justin Tuts be cancelled.

This decision followed Mr. Tuts' conviction on October 23, 2023 in the Court of King's Bench of Alberta of 3 counts of sexual interference with a minor, contrary to s. 151 of the *Criminal Code of Canada*, RSC 1985, c. C-46. Mr. Tuts plead guilty to the indictable offence.

Discipline Tribunal Secretary May 2024